Patrick Michael Megaro, Esq.
Attorney for Defendant
1300 North Semoran Boulevard, Suite 195
Orlando, Florida 32807
(o) 407-255-2164
(f) 855-224-1671
pmegaro@halscottmegaro.com
Florida Bar ID # 620738913

Florida Bar ID # 620738913 New Jersey Bar ID # 3634-2002 New York Bar ID # 4094983 North Carolina Bar ID # 46770 Texas Bar ID # 24091024 Washington Bar ID # 50050

-----X SUPREME COURT OF STATE OF NEW JERSEY NEW JERSEY

CRIMINAL ACTION

V.

App. Div. # A-002023-17

BARRY LORENZO CAREY, AMENDED

NOTICE OF PETITION FOR

Defendant-Petitioner. <u>CERTIFICATION</u>

-----X

To:

Clerk of the Supreme Court Hughes Justice Complex P.O. Box 970 Trenton, NJ 08625-0970 Clerk of the Appellate Division Hughes Justice Complex P.O. Box 006 Trenton, NJ 08625-0006

Bergen County Prosecutor's Office 10 Main Street Hackensack, NJ 07601

Assistant Prosecutor William P. Miller argued on appeal for the State. Also representing the State are Dennis Calo, Acting Bergen County Prosecutor

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Patrick Michael Megaro, Esq. shall petition the Supreme Court for an Order certifying the entire judgment entered by the Appellate Division in the above matter on December 11, 2018. The filing fee of \$200 has already been paid.

PATRICK MICHAEL MEGARO

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on January 23, 2019, a copy of the foregoing **Notice of Petition for Certification** was served via USPS first class mail upon the following parties:

Clerk of the Supreme Court Hughes Justice Complex P.O. Box 970 Trenton, NJ 08625-0970

Hughes Justice Complex
P.O. Box 006
Trenton, NJ 08625-0006

Bergen County Prosecutor's Office 10 Main Street Hackensack, NJ 07601

Dated: January 23, 2019

PATRICK MICHAEL MEGARO

Clerk of the Appellate Division